Form 3160-5 (June 1990)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135
Expires: March 31, 1993

## CLINIDAL NICTICES AND DEDODES ON WELLS

SUNDRY NOT	TICES AND REPORTS ON V	VELLS	SF-079232	
* *	osals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a		6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name	
Use "APPLICA	ATION FOR PERMIT - " for such proposa	als		
			7 1/4 1/2 - 04 4	
			7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation	
1 Tues of Mark				
1. Type of Well Oil X Gas Well Other			8. Well Name and No.	
2. Name of Operator			Bolack C LS #10	
			9. API Well No.	
Amoco Production Company Attn: Julie Acevedo 3. Address and Telephone No.			30 045 06271	
P.O. Box 800, Denver,	Colorado 80201		10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)			Blanco Mesaverde	
			11. County or Parish, State	
1090 FNL, 800 FEL, Sec	c. 28, T27N-R8W		San Juan, New Mexic	•
12. CHECK APPROPRIA	ATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NA	TURE OF NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR OTHER DATA	<u> </u>
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE OF ACTION		
Notice of Intent	Abandonment Recompletion	H	Change of Plans	
	Plugging Back	H	New Construction  Non-Routine Frecturing	
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair		Water Shut-Off	
Final Abandonment Notice	1 9 1992 Altering Casing		Conversion to Injection	
_	- one offer	k potential gas fl	. <b>Ofsp</b> ose Water rt results of multiple completion on Well Co.	mpletion or
<del></del>	ON. DIV. NST-jat@II pertinent details, and give pertinent date	Recompletio	n Report and Log form. )	
Amoco Product determine if a February 1993 potential flow Amoco would li study and them	ion Company intends flow is occurring bet . After we have ev problems or we find .ke to meet with the BI n determine if remediating the second	to run a ser ween the expos valuated the s this situation LM to discuss to al work needs to call Julie Ace	ed formations by subject well for a does not exist. he results of our to be done.	
14. I hereby certify that that foregoing is true and on	rrect	a a e e - '	3 3,	
Signed Juli acusto	Title	Sr. Staff Assist	ant	1-92
(This space for Foderal or State office use)			APPROVE	<u> </u>
Assessed by	, Tal-		NON 13 1992	
Approved by Conditions of approvel, if any:	Title		IJE IJE	
·	<u> </u>		AREA MANAGER	
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for a representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction	any person knowingly and willfully to make to any depa on.	artment or agency of the United State	s any false, ficticious, or fraudulent stateme	mts or

1.

_	
	I !

Form 3160-5 (June 1990)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)\*

FORM APPROVED
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135
Expires: March 31, 1993

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	Expires. Walter 31, 1999
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS  Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reser	5. Lease Designation and Seriel No. SF-079232
Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT - " for such proposals	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
	7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
1. Type of Well Oil Sas Other	8. Well Name and No.
2. Name of Operator	Bolack C IS #10
Amoco Production Company Attn: Julie Acevedo  3. Address and Telephone No.	9. API Well No. 30 045 06271
P.O. Box 800, Denver, Colorado 80201	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)	Blanco Mesaverde
	11. County or Parish, State
1090 FNL, 800 FEL, Sec. 28, T27N-R8W	San Juan, New Mexico
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF M	NOTICE , REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
	OF ACTION
Abandonment Recompletion Plugging Back Casing Repair Altering Casing Other Check potentia	(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form. )
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimate	ted date of starting any proposed work . If well is directionally drilled, give

Amoco Production Company intends to run a series of logs, to determine if flow is occurring between the exposed formations by February 1993. After we have evaluated the subject well for potential flow problems or we find this situation does not exist. Amoco would like to meet with the BLM to discuss the results of our study and then determine if remedial work needs to be done.

If you have any questions please call Julie Acevedo at 303-830-6003.

	THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES MAR 0 1 1993
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct  Signed According	Title Sr. Staff Assistant Date //- 9-92
(This space for Foderal or State office use)	APPROVED
Approved by Conditions of approval, if any:	
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person k	wingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any felse, ficticious, or fraudulent statements or

\* See Instructions on Reverse Side

